
Accepted Donations for November 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Herekino School Build a pump bike track and repaint the markings on the courts $3,785.00 $2,145.00 M

Ohaeawai Board of Trustees Robotics - Ipads and covers $7,312.80 $5,000.00 G

Kaitaia Golf Club Incorporated Costs of the DotGolf system software $11,075.00 $11,075.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Far North Incorporated 3 new computers $4,695.66 $4,695.66

Houhora Golf Club Incorporated Installation of pop up sprinklers $8,230.00 $7,069.57 O

Tautoro School Sport uniforms $15,810.00 $4,500.00 G

Hokianga Kyokushin Karate Club Society Incorporated Gym equipment - Treadmill $2,285.31 $2,285.31

Oruaiti School Board Of Trustees Activision - 4 interactive TVs $54,720.00 $12,480.00 M

Kaitaia City Rugby Union Football Club Incorporated Physiotherapy treatment and sports gear including First Aid kit,
ice, all strapping, insulation tape, ice packs and heat rubs $3,979.00 $3,460.00 O

Totara North Primary School Two Promethean ActivPanels 75" screens $27,360.00 $12,480.00 M

Opononi Bowling Club Incorporated Bulk annual purchase of sprays and fertilisers $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $70,190.54

No: of applicants 11

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Hikurangi Golf Club Incorporated Gorse spraying $800.00 $800.00

Kamo Baptist Church Install heating and ventilation into the community spaces of the
building $12,152.00 $9,000.00 G

Kaihu Valley Rugby Football Club Incorporated Cones, balls, equipment bag, ropes, hurdles, sideline
equipment, and jackets, and training clothing $3,287.00 $3,287.00

Whangarei Repertory Society Incorporated Two heat pumps $3,877.63 $3,877.63

Onerahi Primary School Board Of Trustees Year 6 camp - Activity fees and transportation $5,319.13 $3,500.00 G

Waiotira School Board of Trustees Two 65inch ActiveStations $21,790.00 $9,695.00 G

Northland Paraplegics And Physically Disabled Association Office space tenancy costs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Kamo Tennis And Sports Club Incorporated Tennis balls $765.00 $665.22 O

Ngunguru Golf Club Incorporated Signage $1,090.00 $1,090.00

Marist Hora Hora Indoor Bowling Club Annual hall hire $1,334.00 $1,334.00

Ruakaka Recreation Centre (Incorporated) New LED lights with sensors $2,975.00 $2,975.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Whangarei Incorporated Office supplies - Pens and business cards $544.25 $544.25

Mangapai Hockey Club Incorporated 100 playing strip shirts $5,175.00 $5,175.00

Hikurangi Bowling Club Incorporated Prizes for club events for the 2018-19 season $4,500.00 $2,500.00 G

Onerahi Community Association Incorporated Costs to run the Xmas/Santa Parade $2,440.00 $2,440.00

Kamo Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Pool hire $2,093.00 $2,093.00

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Parakao Hall Society Incorporated Costs of materials and installation for a secure perimeter fence $3,507.50 $3,507.50

Total Approved $53,683.60

No: of applicants 17

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Mangawhai Activity Zone Charitable Trust Lease a portacom room or similar with hot water facilities for 8
months $6,261.75 $4,000.00 G

Otamatea Community Services Incorporated Reliable second hand car $13,995.00 $9,000.00 M

Northern Wairoa Community Radio Trust Purchasing and installing a new on-air analogue desk, and
studio monitors $23,259.00 $15,000.00 M

Tangiteroria School New sports uniforms $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $34,000.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04 - Albany

Special Olympics Greenhithe Venue hire costs for the Special Olympics Greenhithe
Basketball program for 2019 $2,772.00 $2,772.00

Equestrian 4 Everyone Costs of farm maintenance work and the installation of a
paddock watering system $5,380.87 $5,380.87

Abuse Prevention Services Incorporated Three new computers and one screen $4,347.83 $3,780.83 O

Greenhithe Junior Association Football Club Incorporated New club branded footballs for our First Kicks and Fun Football
programmes $10,933.15 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $16,933.70

No: of applicants 4

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Mahurangi Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing gear and equipment for the 2019 Rugby season $15,000.00 $8,000.00 G

Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Junior tennis coaching $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Waimauku Netball Club Costs of new netball dresses and bibs $8,354.00 $8,354.00

One Warkworth Business Association Incorporated Costs of the traffic management plan $2,357.50 $2,050.00 O

Te Aratika Charitable Trust 2 x customised gazebo's $7,094.00 $3,547.00 M

Wellsford Districts Sport And Recreation Collective Incorporated Cost of organising the event and special attractions for the
Children's Fun Day $14,868.50 $7,828.50 M

Kidz Kartz and Pony Trust Winter feed for the clubs 16 ponies $4,900.00 $4,900.00

Total Approved $36,179.50

No: of applicants 7

TLA 05 - North Shore

Milford Cruising Club Incorporated Extra fire rating renovation $35,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Takapuna District Cricket Club Incorporated Cost of manufacturing and installing a trophy cabinet for the
clubhouse $5,444.87 $5,444.87

60's Up Movement Of New Zealand Inc - Takapuna Branch Annual national conference $2,415.00 $1,500.00 G, M

Forrest Hill Milford United Association Club Incorporated Referee costs $5,150.00 $5,150.00

Takapuna Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $20,000.00 $10,000.00 G

North Shore Womens Centre Office equipment and furniture for the counselling rooms $6,150.22 $6,150.22

Westlake Girls High School Rowing Society Incorporated New skiff rowing shoes and shoe plates $5,180.80 $5,180.80

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $48,425.89

No: of applicants 7

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Auckland Rowing Performance Centre Waitemata Rowing club sub lease for the use of storage
sheds, clubrooms, car parks and water access $8,152.02 $4,565.14 M

Total Approved $4,565.14

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Auckland United Softball Club Uniform tops $3,160.00 $3,160.00

Opera Factory Trust Three months of rental costs for the Opera Factory, storage unit
and training activities $4,721.76 $4,721.76

Atlantis City Water Polo And Aquatics Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $5,940.86 $4,000.00 M

Gardner Road Kindergarten Incorporated New carpentry shed $3,608.70 $3,608.70

Marist School (Mt Albert) 15 chromebooks $4,635.00 $3,500.00 G

Eating Disorders Association Of New Zealand Incorporated
Costs of all communications related to the running of the
0800helpline number, all operational costs etc as per
resolution

$4,991.68 $4,991.68

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust
Annual Summer camp for children and youths - Venue hire, bus
hire, 4 days sports programme and volunteer teachers gift
vouchers

$5,965.75 $5,965.75

Total Approved $29,947.89

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Huntington's Disease Association (Auckland) Incorporated Salaries for three employees $10,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Christians Against Poverty New Zealand Three months' managed internet service premium $9,835.62 $7,000.00 G

Royal Oak Intermediate School Musical instruments and equipment $11,066.77 $6,000.00 G

Marist Softball Club Incorporated Accommodation $3,100.00 $3,100.00

Total Approved $21,100.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Brainwave Trust Aotearoa Costs associated with the national delivery of education
programmes $55,775.00 $43,680.00 M

Glendowie Tennis Club Incorporated Junior coaching $2,400.00 $2,400.00

St. Heliers Tennis Club Resurfacing of courts 4 & 5 at the club $44,670.00 $10,000.00 M

Auckland Tamil Sport Club Incorporated Court hire and shuttle cocks $9,497.50 $5,000.00 G

Royal Akarana Yacht Club Incorporated 8 optimist training yachts and beach trolleys $27,053.00 $13,526.52 M

Total Approved $74,606.52

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust New camera $2,430.43 $2,430.43

Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust WISE and safari transportation cost for families $6,000.00 $3,500.00 G, M

Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated Junior team uniforms $4,464.00 $2,000.00 G

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Ponsonby Primary School Education e-learning software programme $4,960.00 $3,500.00 G

Handel Consort And Quire Charitable Trust Consort costs $4,118.75 $4,118.75

Total Approved $15,549.18

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08 - Manukau

Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated Auditor fees for clubs end of year financial reports $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Counselling Services Centre
Fridge/freezer, 2 x 2 seater couches, 4 x chairs, 2 computer
tablets, 2 x thin client computers, 2 x computer monitors, IT
installation costs and carpet installation

$8,078.00 $8,078.00

Eden Papakura Clevedon Miranda Fish & Game Association Incorporated Quad bike and two clay target throwers $27,690.00 $12,795.00 M

Total Approved $22,073.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Ohui-A-Rangi Young Mariners Insurance costs for 2019-2020 to protect our equipment and
assets $3,122.77 $3,122.77

Cobham Cricket Club Incorporated Dress shirts $1,775.60 $1,775.60

Howick Gymnastic Club Incorporated Gymnastic equipment $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Auckland Begonia Circle Cover the costs of the Auckland Begonia Festival and show $2,972.09 $2,972.09

Total Approved $10,370.46

No: of applicants 4

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Community Choir Incorporated Guest conductor / Director and associated costs $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Thames Incorporated Contribution towards internet/telephone/power and web
hosting costs for next 12 months $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New trimax snake mower $33,500.00 $20,000.00 M

Whenuakite School Fundraising Team Advertising for our summer gala $1,937.78 $1,937.78

Mercury Bay Pony Club Incorporated Costs of our instructors $6,380.00 $4,000.00 M

Total Approved $32,937.78

No: of applicants 5

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards heating units for the clubrooms $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Te Kauwhata Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards agri-chemicals/fertilizers $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Huntly College Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Support travel costs of buses for the senior team in 2019 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $11,000.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Contribution towards safety railing $2,950.00 $2,950.00

Te Aroha And District Health Services Charitable Trust Hot box for storing food for delivery of heated meals in hospital $4,655.85 $4,655.85

Lakeview Archers Incorporated Target butts, target frames on wheels and powerstops $4,670.00 $4,670.00

Total Approved $12,275.85

No: of applicants 3

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 17 - Waipa District

Kihikihi Speedway Incorporated Medical services for racing competitors at speedway meetings $6,970.00 $6,970.00

Waikato Rodeo Association Incorporated Hire of horses, cartage of horses, advertising, sound system,
ambulance service, hire of bucking bulls for event $13,784.75 $5,104.50 B

Karapiro Rowing Incorporated Facilities hire for seven regattas $124,217.39 $40,000.00 B

Waipa Community Trust Contribution towards Stage One of building a pump track $50,000.00 $40,000.00 B

Croquet Waikato-King Country Incorporated Accommodation for event $680.00 $680.00

Total Approved $92,754.50

No: of applicants 5

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Maihiihi Playcentre Topping up soft fall under the playground equipment $1,296.00 $1,296.00

Total Approved $1,296.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Track & Field Club Bus travel $6,070.00 $5,340.00 E

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated Junior rugby playing jerseys for 2019 season $6,299.00 $6,299.00

Forestland Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated Registration fees for netball team to participate in NZ Masters
Games $1,635.00 $1,635.00

Total Approved $13,274.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Waipuna Hospice Incorporated 12 weeks salary of five employees $180,000.00 $100,000.00 B

Total Approved $100,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Arts Kitchen Charitable Trust Accountancy fees for performance report, printer ink and paper,
and first aid kit for community events $1,881.48 $1,881.48

Tauranga Moana Restorative Justice Trust Large whiteboard and photocopier lease, printing costs and
cleaning services for three months $2,068.65 $2,068.65

Tauranga Samba Incorporated New instruments $3,725.12 $3,725.12

Lake Maraetai Community Association Incorporated Slide and crane hire to lift the pontoon and anchors into the
water $14,950.00 $8,000.00 B

Tauranga Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards the pavilion replacement roof and
floodlights $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Tauranga Girls' College BOT Contribution towards uniforms, accommodation, car rental and
van costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Incorporated Accommodation and rental van hire costs for December 2018
tournament $7,500.00 $4,000.00 B

Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated Contribution towards staff wages $14,780.00 $14,780.00

Otumoetai College BOT Contribution towards sports tracksuits $20,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Upper Central Zone of NZRL Incorporated Playing uniforms $9,600.00 $6,000.00 B

Te Matapihi Kohanga Reo Sports equipment, tracksuits, kapa haka uniforms, taonga
puoro, travel, accommodation and education excursions costs $32,043.92 $9,312.27 B

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Blue Rovers Junior Football Club Incorporated Coaching support from a football academy $17,702.50 $6,000.00 B

Matua Majors Leisure Marchers Accommodation for National Marching event in 2019 $1,260.00 $1,260.00

Harbourside Netball Centre Incorporated Heat pumps and Smart Television $12,112.00 $7,000.00 B

Otumoetai Golf Club Incorporated Junior coaching programme $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Glengyle Leisure Marching Team Travel and accommodation for 2019 National Marching Display
Days $3,273.00 $3,273.00

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated New vinyl for Welcome Bay Kindergarten $4,706.00 $3,000.00 B

Tauranga Model Railway Club Incorporated
Hall hire/table hire, insurance, accommodation, movers,
catering, printing costs, road signs, posters, advertising, kitsets
for annual event

$4,600.00 $2,825.00 B, M

Tauranga Montessori Education Trust Back to school stationery for 2019 $2,062.59 $2,062.59

Total Approved $100,188.11

No: of applicants 19

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Target Shooting Rotorua Incorporated Spotting scopes & stands; shooting mats & rifle stands $5,373.89 $5,373.89

St Chad's Communication Centre Wages for Community Lifeskills Facilitator $6,750.00 $5,000.00 B

Geyserland Country Music Club Incorporated PA equipment, gazebo, banner, stake and spindle and
whiteboard $6,553.38 $2,952.00 B

Rotorua Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated Signage and printing for an event $1,080.00 $1,080.00

Ngongotaha school BOT Laptops and storage systems $48,675.00 $30,000.00 B

Opera in the PA Charitable Trust Eight opera singer fees and one Master of Ceremonies fee for
event $13,650.00 $6,000.00 B

Life Education Trust Rotorua Area Part Salary of Educator and workbooks for children in schools $29,600.00 $4,600.00 C

Total Approved $55,005.89

No: of applicants 7

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Friends of the Whakatane District Libraries Incorporated 2019 summer reading programme costs including: incentives,
printing of reading books and books $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Te Reo Irirangi o te Manuaka Tutahi Bands and solo artists fees, bouncy castles and slides, face
painting, mini cars and fishing game for event $17,459.00 $12,500.00 B

Whakatane Town Branch Pony Club Incorporated Ribbons and rally instructor costs $2,800.00 $2,800.00

Total Approved $17,800.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Administration contract salary for six months $7,020.00 $7,020.00

Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Half page advertising in local newspapers for art exhibition $3,507.50 $3,507.50

Napier Sharks Inline Hockey Incorporated Contribution towards design, produce and install custom made
see through rink boards for skate park $15,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Hawkes Bay Softball Association Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation for U18 Boy's team to
attend National Tournament $1,826.09 $1,826.09

Total Approved $17,353.59

No: of applicants 4

TLA 31 - Napier City

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Presbyterian Support East Coast Contribution towards replacing bathroom vinyl $3,478.26 $3,478.26

Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated Junior coaching costs $9,440.00 $9,440.00

Napier Pirate Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Cricket competition fees, cricket playing gear and replacement
cricket uniforms $4,811.33 $4,811.33

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby uniforms, physio, strapping tape for 2019 season and
AV system for clubrooms $28,474.13 $21,684.18 M

CCS Disability Action Tairawhiti Hawkes Bay Incorporated Team flip tables, kettle, toaster, microwave, mini oven and
fridge freezer $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Port Hill Junior Football Club Football equipment $2,380.00 $2,380.00

The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated Three months' salary for Advisor/Educator $6,489.00 $6,489.00

Buckingham Guards Marching Team Vans and trailers for two competitive marching teams $9,287.80 $9,287.80

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay Roadside billboards for marketing purposes $8,727.00 $8,727.00

Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated) Contribution towards new adult playing uniforms and new
sideline flags $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Total Approved $75,197.57

No: of applicants 10

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Te Hunga Ririki Te Kohanga Reo iPads plus cases and screen protectors $2,014.28 $2,014.28

Oaonui Hall Society Incorporated Two urinals $6,689.00 $6,689.00

Opunake Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Eight Rescue Paddle Boards $13,386.00 $13,386.00

Total Approved $22,089.28

No: of applicants 3

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape and Districts Agriculture and Pastoral Association Incorporated Advertising, tee shirts and petting farm for annual event $4,820.64 $4,820.64

Tutaenui Sports Club Sound system, hire of show jumps, cartage of show jumps,
ribbons, first aid and portaloos for one day annual event $4,600.69 $4,600.69

Taihape Netball Centre Incorporated Refurbish and replace existing netball equipment at netball
centre $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Taihape Area School BOT 30 x Chromebooks $11,460.00 $11,460.00

Total Approved $22,481.33

No: of applicants 4

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Manawatu Water Polo Incorporated Accommodation costs for National tournament $3,778.24 $3,778.24

Palmerston North Parents Centre Incorporated Assist with three months costs associated with lease of venue $4,599.99 $4,599.99

Burmese Cat Club Of New Zealand Incorporated Hall and equipment hire for 2019 show $1,088.41 $1,088.41

Manawatu Smallbore Rifle Association Incorporated New rifles $17,114.17 $6,000.00 L

Central Normal School BOT Contribution towards 150 iPads $46,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Freyberg Old Boys' Rugby Football Club Incorporated Clubroom rental and transport for 2019 season $13,948.00 $13,948.00

Concordia Netball Club Incorporated Trophies and engraving $2,111.00 $2,111.00

St Peter's College (Palmerston North) BOT Sports uniforms to cover school's summer sports codes $19,000.00 $19,000.00

Parkland School BOT Contribution towards accommodation and transport costs for
2019 student camp $4,358.00 $4,358.00

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Manawatu Pony Club Incorporated Medical services for one day event $1,345.50 $1,345.50

Learning and Growing Together Trust Prepare and repaint foyer, office and staff room at early
childhood centre $2,528.00 $2,528.00

PN HSOB Junior Rugby Club Incorporated
Gear bags, mark cones, ripper rugby packs, first aid packs,
whistles, ice packs, net bags for balls, training vests and
banners

$6,011.74 $6,011.74

The Globe Theatre Trust Contribution towards dance performance costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Manawatu Access Radio Charitable Trust Mixing console and necessary ancillaries $6,406.00 $6,405.70

Total Approved $97,174.58

No: of applicants 14

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Training tops for 2019 season $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Te Kohanga Reo Atawhai o Te Ahu-Turanga-i-Mua Incorporated Bus travel, swimming pool entry costs and backpacks $1,771.75 $1,540.65 O

Dannevirke Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching and tennis balls for 2018/19 season $5,170.00 $5,170.00

Woodville School BOT Chromebooks $7,475.00 $6,500.00 O

Rangatira Croquet Club Incorporated Fertilizer and paint for lawns $1,358.61 $1,358.61

Central & Southern Hawkes Bay Show Jumping Group Ribbon and sash costs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Ruahine Ramblerz Leisure Marching Accommodation and van expenses to attend 2019 National
display days $2,622.00 $2,622.00

Woodville Bowling Club Incorporated Annual insurance renewal $2,166.36 $2,166.36

Weber School BOT Repainting of the school pool after essential repair work $3,652.00 $3,652.00

Total Approved $31,209.62

No: of applicants 9

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Hutt Intermediate School Board of Trustees New tops for Kapa Haka group $1,708.70 $1,708.70

Eastbourne Toy Library Incorporated Contribution towards Toy Librarian Wages $500.00 $500.00

Wellington Rugby League Referees Association Referee uniforms and iPads $4,641.20 $4,641.20

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association Travel expenses for team to National tournament $1,100.00 $1,100.00

Kelson School BOT Bus hire for school camp in 2019 $686.96 $686.96

Storm Marching Team Accommodation for North Island Championships $3,300.00 $3,300.00

CCS Disability Action (Wellington Branch) Incorporated Office chairs and electric height adjustable desks $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Hutt Valley Marist Softball Club Local Association Registration Fees and Ground Fees for team $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Epuni School BOT 20 new iPads with iPad covers, pencils and white glove service $16,246.40 $10,000.00 M

Hutt Valley Cardinals Softball Club Contribution towards softball sweatshirts $1,000.00 $1,000.00

The Common Unity Project Compost, sheep pellets and seedling for growing produce $4,236.00 $2,500.00 B

Boulcott's Farm Heritage Golf Club Incorporated Playing uniforms for men's and ladies Premier Squads $2,988.16 $1,500.00 B

Total Approved $32,836.86

No: of applicants 12

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Zeal Education Trust New furniture for youth facility $4,320.22 $3,500.00 B

Post and Ante-Natal Distress Support Group (Wellington) Incorporated Contribution towards room hire $6,000.00 $4,000.00 B

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Wellington Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Contribution towards 2019 office rent $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Victoria University Netball Club Incorporated Contribution towards facility hire $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Creative Capital Arts Trust Contribution towards printing costs for festival programmes $5,000.00 $2,500.00 B

St Patrick's College Wellington Reserve jackets for 2019 season and beyond $7,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Kids Camps New Zealand Contribution towards accommodation for campers and
volunteers $5,000.00 $3,500.00 B

Sri Lankan Seniors' Association Incorporated Printing a souvenir for anniversary of association $1,000.00 $500.00 B

Arcade NZ Live Art Trust Scaffolding and related expenses for 2019 performance $4,300.00 $3,500.00 B

Te Kura Toi Whakaari o Aotearoa: New Zealand Drama School Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of a lathe $2,771.30 $1,500.00 B

Newtown Festival Trust Stage and sound system for 2019 festival $6,610.00 $5,000.00 B

Polish Senior Citizens Club Bus hire for members' 2019 outing $752.68 $752.68

New Zealand Tango Festival Charitable Trust Payment for a venue including sound system for a festival $5,400.00 $5,400.00

Netball Central Zone Incorporated Training venue costs for team $4,281.73 $3,000.00 B

Total Approved $48,152.68

No: of applicants 14

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Golden Bay Grand Stand Community Trust Refurbishing and reinstating both sets of stairs $6,233.00 $6,233.00

Motueka Judo Club Incorporated Rent and insurance, trophy engraving and prize-giving, and a
scissor broom $2,771.14 $2,771.14

Mapua and Districts Community Association Incorporated Planting $13,750.00 $10,000.00 B

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Backstroke poles, sockets and flags $2,993.91 $2,993.91

Tasman Swim Club Incorporated NZ open water champs and Wellington Long Course Champs $16,025.89 $8,765.22 B

Sport Fishing For Youth Charitable Trust Board Hire of contractor to undertake weed control $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Richmond School BOT 20 Lenovo 300E Laptops $10,893.00 $10,893.00

Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Under 13 & under 16 accommodation $9,580.00 $5,000.00 L

Abel Tasman Birdsong Trust Website upgrade $1,720.00 $1,720.00

Total Approved $53,326.27

No: of applicants 9

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Victory Boxing Charitable Trust Salary of Programme Director $20,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Gym equipment $11,375.00 $8,000.00 B

Nelson Provincial Farmers Market Incorporated Rack-cards and banners $636.38 $636.38

Nelson Bays Volleyball Association Incorporated Venue hire $11,409.13 $8,000.00 B

Nelson Aero Club Incorporated Refitting of ZK-ETU training plane $13,710.85 $10,000.00 B

Nelson Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Cladding $6,741.30 $4,000.00 B

Whakatu Te Korowai Manaakitanga Trust Financial literacy education module $10,928.00 $1,928.00 C

Nayland College BOT Accommodation & minivan hire $10,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Total Approved $46,564.38

No: of applicants 8

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

The Marlborough Touch Association Incorporated Accommodation $3,675.00 $3,675.00

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Waitaria Bay School School bus lease and running cost $8,000.00 $4,000.00 M

The Havelock Gallery Trust Purchase and installment of heat pump and a/c unit $3,363.75 $3,363.75

Festival and Events Trust Entertainment expenses $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Papatuanuku Independency Trust Office relocation costs $19,783.58 $19,783.58

Festival and Events Trust Light, stage, and sound, stage fireworks display, and children's
entertainment $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Marlborough Youth Development Trust Annual travel expenses $8,500.00 $5,000.00 B

Blenheim Country Music Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation $4,760.00 $4,760.00

Total Approved $50,582.33

No: of applicants 8

TLA 55 - Buller District

Karamea Historical Society Incorporated Replace Aluminium roof cladding $6,729.80 $6,729.80

Buller Cricket Association Incorporated Artificial turf and rental/ maintenance $10,250.00 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $11,729.80

No: of applicants 2

TLA 57 - Westland District

St Marys School BOT Travel costs $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Lions Club of Hokitika Charitable Trust Performers fee and venue cost $4,145.04 $2,000.00 B

Bruce Bay Community Hall Incorporated Preparation of tree blocks for the use of the Bruce Bay Sports
Day and hire of equipment $1,300.00 $1,300.00

Total Approved $4,800.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Replacement of Poma Cable $25,886.98 $12,000.00 B

Waiau School - Waiau Community pool Two pool covers, a pool cleaner, pool lane rope and reel $49,077.00 $25,000.00 B

Total Approved $37,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Kaiapoi Softball Club Incorporated Softball Equipment $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Southbrook School BOT Bee-bots and mats $3,000.00 $3,000.00

North Canterbury Musical Society Incorporated New lighting desk system $4,600.00 $4,600.00

The Rangiora Gymnastics Club Incorporated 6-months wages for head coach $12,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Saracens Rugby Football Club Incorporated New uniform jerseys $11,505.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $20,600.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated 120 Tennis balls $4,776.00 $3,000.00 B

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing kit and contracted physio services $29,500.00 $15,000.00 B

Hillmorton High School Korfball stands, post and balls $1,895.00 $1,895.00

Burnside Rowing Incorporated Sports jackets $3,217.70 $3,217.70

The Home and Family Society Christchurch Incorporated Salary for counselor $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
0800 Hungry Ministries Trust Rental costs $9,430.53 $9,430.53

Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated Traffic management costs $8,193.49 $3,000.00 B

RMH South Island Trust Design and publication of the newsletters $27,694.52 $27,694.52

Adventure Specialties Trust Rock climbing/ abseiling equipment $2,392.60 $2,392.60

Cat Rescue Christchurch Charitable Trust Spaying and neutering $5,525.00 $5,525.00

Scottish Society of New Zealand Pipe Band Incorporated Travel $9,980.00 $4,990.00 M

Imagine Charitable Trust Two musicians fees $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand CWCC Accommodation $1,428.00 $1,428.00

180 Degrees Trust Vodaphone answering system $2,650.20 $2,650.20

Canterbury Blind Lawn Bowling Association Incorporated New lawn bowls for coaching members $4,295.00 $4,295.00

St Albans Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls, rackets and nets $1,448.00 $1,448.00

The Christchurch Single track Club Incorporated Banner and advertising signs $959.10 $959.10

Canterbury Baseball Incorporated Accommodation and rental van hire $3,916.00 $2,472.00 B

Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Turf hire $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

New Zealand Conservation Trust Taxidermy $1,260.00 $1,260.00

Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated River safety management and communications support $4,660.87 $4,660.87

The Elmwood Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls $3,545.00 $2,000.00 B

Canterbury Track Cycling Incorporated Coaching services $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Christchurch (Olympic) Tae Kwon Do Union Incorporated Relocation costs $2,087.65 $2,087.65

Sydenham Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching cost $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Pregnancy Help Canterbury Trust Rent and phone costs $1,180.00 $1,180.00

Early Childhood Resource Centre (Christchurch) Incorporated Items to improve health and safety $1,238.24 $1,238.24

B'Base Avon Incorporated Coaching and training equipment $1,212.76 $1,212.76

Southern Ballet Theatre Trust Isaac Theatre hire $11,250.00 $5,000.00 B

Stoked Foundation Incorporated Surf lessons and transport $1,165.00 $1,165.00

Christchurch Football Club Incorporated Team gear and equipment $5,000.00 $3,000.00 B

Akaroa District Promotions Incorporated Festival costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $141,202.17

No: of applicants 32

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Lincoln Tennis Club Tennis balls and tennis coaching $3,450.00 $3,450.00

Prebbleton Playcentre Purchase and installation of a shade sail $2,547.85 $2,547.85

Army NPF- Burnham Football Club Club uniforms $4,465.50 $4,465.50

Leeston Consolidated School Accommodation, activities and transport costs $12,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Rolleston Rugby Football Club Incorporated Tackle mat and new rugby jerseys $17,841.73 $17,841.73

South Malvern Cricket Club Training nets a bowling machine plus balls and helmets $1,888.10 $1,888.10

Total Approved $35,193.18

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

South Canterbury Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Computer, fliers and exhibition banners and gazebo $5,680.54 $5,680.54

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
South Canterbury Gymsports Incorporated Sound system and two laptops $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Celtic Rugby Football Club Timaru Incorporated Playing and training gear $9,386.00 $9,386.00

Timaru Boys High School Construction of turf $30,000.00 $30,000.00

South Canterbury Piping & Dancing Assn Rosettes, sashes and ribbons $1,370.34 $1,370.34

The Roman Catholic Diocese of Christchurch - The Catholic Parish of Timaru Trust Strengthening of Sacred Heart Basilica $75,000.00 $40,000.00 B

Mid-South Island Women's Refuge and Family Safety Services Incorporated Operating costs $51,900.00 $25,000.00 B

Pleasant Point Rugby Football Club Incorporated Uniforms $3,365.00 $3,365.00

Total Approved $118,301.88

No: of applicants 8

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Central Otago Farmers Market Replacement of sound system and marketing materials $5,757.63 $5,757.63

Clyde Bowling Club Incorporated Windows replacement, painting, furniture and carpet
replacement $5,000.00 $2,000.00 M

SANZ - Cromwell Scout Group Flights and and costs to attend Illuminate Venture $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total Approved $10,257.63

No: of applicants 3

TLA 73 - Southland District

Te Anau Rodeo Club Incorporated Stock Cartage, hire of pickup riders, hire of bull fighters $3,417.00 $3,000.00 M

Rotary Club of Fiordland Charitable Trust Sound system $3,450.00 $3,450.00

Total Approved $6,450.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

New Zealand Concert Bands Association Incorporated NZYSW Musical Director stipend for 2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Children's Autism Foundation Support for services for families with autistic children and their
communities $70,000.00 $30,000.00 B

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated Facilitation of pelvic floor focus workshops, resources, the
creation of web training resources and vehicle lease costs $15,090.30 $5,000.00 B

Nga Kaihoe o Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated Costs towards the 30th Annual Waka Ama Sprint Nationals
2019 $23,925.00 $13,925.00 B

New Zealand Comedy Trust 2019 NZ International comedy festival programme $20,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Blind Sport New Zealand Incorporated Three month's Salary for National Manager $17,500.00 $17,500.00

New Zealand AIDS Foundation Digital Wall costs $17,738.00 $8,000.00 B

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Fruit and nut trees for healthy family project $21,080.00 $16,080.00 M

New Zealand Axemens Association Womens Committee Re sharpening of 4 peg and racker saws $2,605.00 $2,605.00

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Referee uniforms $7,090.00 $5,000.00 B

Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated One month's rental cost $6,119.37 $6,119.37

New Zealand Federation Of Roller Sports Incorporated Venue hire and medals $8,884.84 $5,000.00 B

New Zealand String Quartet Trust Venue hire costs for the 2019 Adam Summer School for
Chamber music $6,400.00 $4,000.00 B

Equestrian Sports New Zealand Incorporated Hire equipment for the 2019 National Championships $1,395.65 $1,395.65

Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire $3,000.00 $3,000.00

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 12 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated
Operating expenses and overheads such as salaries, rent,
telephone, national database, brochures and other overhead
expenses

$108,000.00 $42,000.00 B

Brass Band Association of New Zealand Incorporated Accommodation and bus hire $8,778.48 $7,043.48 O

Total Approved $176,668.50

No: of applicants 17

Total Amount Approved $1,933,329.20

Total Applications 304

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:17:54 Page 13 of 13



Accepted Donations for December 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Basketball Association Incorporated Travel $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Lions Club of Timaru Suburban Charitable Trust Entertainers for Christmas Parade $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total Approved $2,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Birthright (Central Otago) Incorporated Christmas hamper gift vouchers $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total Approved $1,000.00

No: of applicants 1

Total Amount Approved $6,500.00

Total Applications 3

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:18:21 Page 1 of 1



Accepted Donations for December 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

Thames Valley Hockey Association Incorporated Accommodation costs $4,226.09 $4,226.09

Total Approved $4,226.09

No: of applicants 1

Total Amount Approved $4,226.09

Total Applications 1

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

29 Jan 2019 16:18:43 Page 1 of 1


	PublishedApproved_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 1
	PublishedApproved_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 2
	PublishedApproved_PubCharity-2019-01-29 part 3



